

PSNH Energy Park 780 North Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101

Public Service Company of New Hampshire P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330 (603) 669-4000 www.psnh.com

The Northeast Utilities System

October 7, 2008

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: PSNH Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

Docket No. DE 07-108

Dear Secretary Howland:

Enclosed please find an original and six copies of a Partial Settlement Agreement in the above-captioned matter for the Commission's consideration in the hearing scheduled for October 14, 2008. The Partial Settlement Agreement resolves many of the issues in this proceeding and identifies one issue on which Public Service Company of New Hampshire, the Office of Consumer Advocate and the Commission Staff have agreed to address at the hearing on the record.

It is PSNH's understanding that there are additional issues that intervenors intend to raise for consideration at the hearing. PSNH disagrees that the additional issues are appropriate to address at the hearing in this proceeding. Identification of those other issues will be provided in advance of the hearing via separate letters to the Executive Director from the individual parties wishing to raise the issue.

NHP10: 0CT07'08 PM 3:32

Very truly yours,

Gerald M. Eaton

Senior Counsel

Enclosures

cc: All Parties and Staff (electronic copy)